

Missouri Elks Benevolent Trust
2019-2020 Per Capita As Of August 31, 2019

Lodge	Number	Number of Members	Actual Dollar Amt	Per Capita	Goal \$4.50 Per Capita	Needed to Reach \$4.50	Total New Pledges	Goal of New Pledges	Over/(Under) New Pledges
Northeast:									
Jefferson City	513	690	\$ 1,956.84	\$ 2.84	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 1,148.16	44	20	24
Columbia	594	494	328.09	0.66	2,223.00	1,894.91	0	15	(15)
Louisiana	791	370	418.10	1.13	1,665.00	1,246.90	0	15	(15)
Mexico	919	211	400.00	1.90	949.50	549.50	1	10	(9)
Macon	999	250	298.08	1.19	1,125.00	826.92	0	10	(10)
Hannibal	1198	201	323.10	1.61	904.50	581.40	0	10	(10)
Washington	1559	1,112	1,433.09	1.29	5,004.00	3,570.91	87	20	67
O'Fallon	2587	433	548.08	1.27	1,948.50	1,400.42	3	15	(12)
St. Clair	2651	508	468.10	0.92	2,286.00	1,817.90	3	20	(17)
Warrenton	2662	278	398.10	1.43	1,251.00	852.90	1	10	(9)
Total Northeast		4547	\$ 6,571.58	\$ 1.45	\$ 20,461.50	\$ 13,889.92	139	145	(6)
East Central:									
De Soto	689	795	\$ 1,944.25	\$ 2.45	\$ 3,577.50	\$ 1,633.25	44	20	24
Festus-Crystal City	1721	1,945	8,095.75	4.16	8,752.50	656.75	159	20	139
Potosi	2218	459	23.00	0.05	2,065.50	2,042.50	0	15	(15)
Meramec-Arnold	2372	593	523.00	0.88	2,668.50	2,145.50	2	20	(18)
High Ridge	2455	343	23.00	0.07	1,543.50	1,520.50	0	15	(15)
Eureka-Pacific	2644	602	33.00	0.05	2,709.00	2,676.00	0	20	(20)
Ste. Genevieve	2674	471	23.00	0.05	2,119.50	2,096.50	0	15	(15)
Cedar Hill	2678	258	43.00	0.17	1,161.00	1,118.00	1	10	(9)
Oakville	2726	496	23.00	0.05	2,232.00	2,209.00	0	15	(15)
Total East Central		5,962	\$ 10,731.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 26,829.00	\$ 16,098.00	206	150	56

Lodge	Number	Number of Members	Actual Dollar Amt	Per Capita	Goal \$4.50 Per Capita	Needed to Reach \$4.50	Total New Pledges	Goal of New Pledges	Over/(Under) New Pledges
Metro East:									
St. Louis	9	679	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 3,055.50	\$ 1,915.50	24	20	4
St. Charles	690	162	635.00	3.92	729.00	94.00	3	10	(7)
Manchester	2058	157	693.00	4.41	706.50	13.50	10	10	0
Florissant	2316	339	1,215.00	3.58	1,525.50	310.50	10	15	(5)
Crestwood	2503	353	862.75	2.44	1,588.50	725.75	0	15	(15)
Aftton	2635	504	530.00	1.05	2,268.00	1,738.00	11	20	(9)
Ellisville	2664	146	-	-	657.00	657.00	0	10	(10)
Troy	2805	187	30.00	0.16	841.50	811.50	0	10	(10)
Total Metro East		2,527	\$ 5,105.75	\$ 2.02	\$ 11,371.50	\$ 6,265.75	58	110	(52)
Southeast:									
Cape Girardeau	639	1,027	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4,621.50	\$ 4,621.50	0	20	(20)
Farmington	1765	953	150.00	0.16	4,288.50	4,138.50	0	20	(20)
Chaffee	1810	312	-	-	1,404.00	1,404.00	0	15	(15)
Sikeston	2319	538	-	-	2,421.00	2,421.00	0	20	(20)
Arcadia Valley	2330	335	-	-	1,507.50	1,507.50	0	15	(15)
Dexter	2439	608	240.00	0.39	2,736.00	2,496.00	10	20	(10)
Poplar Bluff	2452	276	-	-	1,242.00	1,242.00	0	10	(10)
Mineral Area Community	2583	301	1,105.00	3.67	1,354.50	249.50	0	15	(15)
Jackson	2652	364	-	-	1,638.00	1,638.00	0	15	(15)
Perryville	2701	379	-	-	1,705.50	1,705.50	0	15	(15)
Fredricktown	2812	58	100.00	1.72	261.00	161.00	1	10	(9)
Total Southeast		5,151	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 0.31	\$ 23,179.50	\$ 21,584.50	11	175	(164)

Lodge	Number	Number of Members	Actual Dollar Amt	Per Capita	Goal \$4.50 Per Capita	Needed to Reach \$4.50	Total New Pledges	Goal of New Pledges	Over/(Under) New Pledges
Northwest:									
Chillicothe	656	417	\$ 635.00	\$ 1.52	\$ 1,876.50	\$ 1,241.50	0	15	(15)
Maryville	760	345	-	-	1,552.50	1,552.50	0	15	(15)
Trenton	801	190	25.00	0.13	855.00	830.00	0	10	(10)
Brookfield	874	439	3,257.63	7.42	1,975.50	Reached	17	15	2
Excelsior Springs	1001	341	-	-	1,534.50	1,534.50	0	15	(15)
Cameron	2615	223	600.00	2.69	1,003.50	403.50	2	10	(8)
Milan	2819	266	-	-	1,197.00	1,197.00	0	10	(10)
Total Northwest		2,221	\$ 4,517.63	\$ 2.03	\$ 9,994.50	\$ 6,759.00	19	90	(71)
Metro West:									
Kansas City	26	369	\$ 1,346.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 1,660.50	\$ 314.50	59	15	44
Warrensburg	673	250	560.00	2.24	1,125.00	565.00	2	10	(8)
Lexington	749	197	-	-	886.50	886.50	0	10	(10)
Grandview-Hickman Mills	2088	174	927.00	5.33	783.00	Reached	11	10	1
Kansas City (Northland)	2376	318	-	-	1,431.00	1,431.00	0	15	(15)
Blue Springs	2509	1,035	1,460.00	1.41	4,657.50	3,197.50	25	20	5
Cass County	2791	285	-	-	1,282.50	1,282.50	0	10	(10)
Total Metro West		2,628	\$ 4,293.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 11,826.00	\$ 7,677.00	97	90	7
West Central:									
Sedalia	125	214	\$ 30.00	\$ 0.14	\$ 963.00	\$ 933.00	0	10	(10)
Nevada	564	681	278.35	0.41	3,064.50	2,786.15	26	20	6
Clinton	1034	798	455.00	0.57	3,591.00	3,136.00	10	20	(10)
Lake Of The Ozarks	2517	729	1,500.00	2.06	3,280.50	1,780.50	0	20	(20)
Bates County	2653	102	-	-	459.00	459.00	0	10	(10)
Osage Community	2705	768	60.00	0.08	3,456.00	3,396.00	3	20	(17)
Benton County	2783	166	1,207.00	7.27	747.00	Reached	15	10	5
Lamar	2800	127	-	-	571.50	571.50	0	10	(10)
Bolivar	2828	121	-	-	544.50	544.50	0	10	(10)
Greenview	2857	174	-	-	783.00	783.00	0	10	(10)
Lake Stockton	2858	140	80.00	0.57	630.00	550.00	5	10	(5)
Adrian	2864	38	-	-	171.00	171.00	0	10	(10)
Total West Central		4,058	\$ 3,610.35	\$ 0.89	\$ 18,261.00	\$ 15,110.65	59	160	(101)

Lodge	Number	Number of Members	Actual Dollar Amt	Per Capita	Goal \$4.50 Per Capita	Needed to Reach \$4.50	Total New Pledges	Goal of New Pledges	Over/(Under) New Pledges
Southwest:									
Springfield	409	1,185	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 1.17	\$ 5,332.50	\$ 3,947.50	2	20	(18)
Joplin	501	658	400.00	0.61	2,961.00	2,561.00	4	20	(16)
Webb City	861	133	-	-	598.50	598.50	0	10	(10)
West Plains	2418	348	-	-	1,566.00	1,566.00	0	15	(15)
Rolla	2461	31	-	-	139.50	139.50	0	10	(10)
Kimberling City	2505	350	250.00	0.71	1,575.00	1,325.00	2	15	(13)
Alton-Thayer	2545	78	-	-	351.00	351.00	0	10	(10)
Lebanon	2557	130	-	-	585.00	585.00	0	10	(10)
Lake Taneycomo	2597	67	-	-	301.50	301.50	0	10	(10)
Christian County	2777	146	486.00	3.33	657.00	171.00	17	10	7
Total Southwest		3,126	\$ 2,521.00	\$ 0.81	\$ 14,067.00	\$ 11,546.00	25	130	(105)
Total Allocated		30,220	\$ 38,945.31	\$ 1.29	\$ 135,990.00	\$ 98,930.82	614	1,050	(436)
Other									
Unallocated Or Dignitary Contributions			\$ 1,887.00						
Amazon Smile			691.20						
Mo Elks Assoc.			-						
Mo P.E.R. Assoc.			-						
State Per Capita Allocation			11,991.20						
Elks National Foundation			-						
Bequests			-						
Pin Sales And Misc.			2,553.00						
Raffles/Fundraisers			-						
Total Other			\$ 17,122.40						
Grand Total			\$ 56,067.71						